AMENDMENT NO. 3 to the
INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment No. 3 to the Inmate Telephone Services Agreement dated 6/1/2014, as
previously amended, (the “Agreement”) is made by and between Inmate Calling Solutions,
LLC, d/b/a ICSolutions and Laramie County, WY effective as of August 1, 2019
(“Amendment Date”).

Whereas, the parties agree as follows:

1. Capitalized terms not expressly defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed
thereto under the Agreement.

2. The Term of the Agreement is hereby amended to be through July 31, 2022.

3. The Equipment under the Agreement shall be refreshed and refurbished as needed
including an upgrade of the Enforcer® and Visitor™ software to the current versions.

4. Except as amended hereby, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment by their duly
authorized representatives effective as of the Amendment Date first set forth above:

Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC Laramie County
- 7 "/ -
Y A
(Signature) a2 (Signature)
C

Michael Kennedy
(Printed Name) (Printed Name)

Vice President Sales & Marketing
(Title) (Title)

- CONFIDENTIAL - Page 1 of 1



